

## Welsh Tea Gift Ingredients and Allergens



### Bara Brith Loaf

WHEAT AND EGG

### Welsh Brew Loose Leaf Tea Caddy

N/A

### Welsh Brew Breakfast Tea

N/A

### **Salted Caramel Fudge**

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable oil (palm – RSPO certified sustainable), butter (**MILK**), clotted cream (**MILK**), natural flavouring, sea salt (0.2%), emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt.

**Allergy Advice:** for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment where **PEANUTS & TREE NUTS** are used.

**Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.**

### **Blissfully Blackcurrant Jam**

Ingredients : Blackcurrants and sugar, prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g of finished product. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

**Allergen Advice:** All of delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten & mustards.

### **Traditional Shortbread Biscuits**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK** 33%), sugar

### **Traditional Welsh Cakes**

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Mixed Vine Fruit (14%) (Sultanas & Currants), **Eggs**, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**.

### **Earl Grey Finest Tea Tube**

N/A